PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6255749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMPUTING SERVICES SUPPORT SOLUTIONS, INC.	08/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACSEC3 LLC
Street Address:	5218 CHANDLER STREET
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6789190
Patent Number:	7047564
Patent Number:	7523497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)481-0031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7134810031

Email:carlos@dynaipdeals.comCorrespondent Name:CARLOS GORRICHATEGUIAddress Line 1:5218 CHANDLER STREETAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q982-DB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLOS GORRICHATEGUI	
SIGNATURE:	/DrCOGIII/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/18/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cs3 Inc - PacSec3 LLC Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053526 FRAME: 0117

506209009

EXHIBIT B - ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into this 12th day of August 12, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by Computing Services Support Solutions dba Cs3 Inc., a California S corporation, having an address at 5777 W Century Blvd, Suite 1185, Los Angeles, CA 90045 ("Assignor") and PacSec3 LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having and address at 5218 Chandler Street, Houston, TX, 77007 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

A. Assignor is the owner of:

RECORDED: 08/18/2020

- the United States Patents set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "US Patents");
- the non-United States patents set forth on Exhibit B.1 hereto (the "Foreign Patents");
- * the United States patent applications set forth on Exhibit B.2 hereto (the "US Patent Applications");
- * the United States provisional patent applications set forth on Exhibit B.3 hereto (the "US Provisional Patent Applications"); and/or
- the foreign patent applications set forth on Exhibit B.4 hereto (the "Foreign Patent Applications");

which collectively shall be referred to herein as the "Patents".

B. Assignor and Assignee have agreed by way of a purchase agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated April 23rd, 2020 «EFFECTIVE_DATE», by and between Assignor and Assignee, that Assignor shall sell, transfer, and assign and set over unto Assignee and Assignee shall accept, all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, privilege, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and in the case of patent applications in and to any patents that may issue therefrom, including, in all instances, any counterparts of any of the foregoing in any jurisdiction throughout the world, and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations of any of the foregoing, and, further, all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, copyright, and designs which may hereafter be filed

08